Date of approval by the Bank of the 
Tender evaluation: 

28th January 2025 

2. The Winning Bidder 

Name of Winner: Kheyrdoon General Trading and Construction Company 

Nationality: Somali 

Address: Garowe, Somalia 

Contract Award Price: USD 114,023.25 (US Dollars One Hundred Fourteen Thousand 
Twenty-Three and 25/100)  

Contract Duration 120 days 

Summary of Scope of Contract Awarded: • Supply and Delivery of Seeds. 

3. All Bidders who Submitted Bids 

# Names of Bidders Nation
alities 

Address Bid Price as 
Read 

Evaluated 
Price 

Bid 
Accepted